## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation of San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875.]
2	
3	Resolution recognizing and commending San Francisco's African Americans Legion
4	Post No. 875 for their dedicated service to the many brave veterans living in the San
5	Francisco Bay Area.
6	
7	WHEREAS, San Francisco's African American veterans are officially chartered into the
8	San Francisco District 8 of the American Legion as San Francisco's African Americans Legion
9	Post No. 875; and,
10	WHEREAS, San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 acknowledges
11	the crucial role that many African Americans have played in the protection of our nation's
12	freedom and democracy throughout history; and,
13	WHEREAS, Through the official chartering as a legal American Legion Post, San
14	Francisco African Americans Legion Post No. 875 represents all African American veterans in
15	San Francisco seeking fair veteran rights and entitlements; and,
16	WHEREAS, San Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 has
17	accomplished significant achievements in the San Francisco African American community;
18	now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and commends Sar
20	Francisco's African Americans Legion Post No. 875 for their dedicated service to the many
21	brave veterans living in the San Francisco Bay Area.
22	
23	
24	
25	